
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022205-2024 

Contract

Contract of Service for General Anaesthetic Operating
Sessions for Dental Services

Kent Community Health N H S Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022205

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047e60  

Published 18 July 2024, 10:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent Community Health N H S Foundation Trust

110-120 Eureka Park,Upper Pemberton, Kennington

ASHFORD

TN254AZ

Contact

Nikole Love

Email

nikole.love@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7500448906

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022205-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022205-2024
mailto:nikole.love@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ4 - Kent

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kentcht.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.kentcht.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract of Service for General Anaesthetic Operating Sessions for Dental Services

Reference number

1518/24/D

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111100 - Surgical hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of general anaesthetic operating sessions and day surgery facilities in the dental
GA unit at the Royal London Hospital for paediatric patients.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £57,600

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Royal London Hospital, 18 Newark Street, London, E12ES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

general anaesthetic operating sessions and day surgery facilities.

Contract to be awarded to new supplier under PSR Direct Award C Process. 8 month
contract, plus option to extend.

Value of Contract £57,600, for August 2024 - March 2025 agreement term.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

the contract can be extended upon agreement of both parties



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 29 July
2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1518/24/D

Title

Contract of Service for General Anaesthetic Operating Sessions for Dental Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barts Health NHS Trust

Trust Head Quarters, Executive Offices, Ground Floor, Pathology and Pharamcy Building, the
Royal London Hospital, 80 Newark Street

London

E12ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East



Page 7 to 8

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £57,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,600



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 29 July 2024. This
contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under
the PSR

Representations should be sent via email to: kcht.contracts@nhs.net

Award decision makers are: Strategic Director for Governance Dental and Planned Care

There were no conflicts of interest.

KCHFT had no regular GA sessions secured with any acute Trusts in the Kent and Medway
region, previous discussions with acute Trusts have been unsuccessful due to the pressure
and high number of internal wait lists within their own Trusts. KCHFT has made contact with
a number of providers within Kent, Sussex and Surrey however no other Trust has the
capacity to offer GA sessions.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust

Ashford

TN25 4AZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kcht.contracts@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T05:50:30+0100
	TCPDF




